



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
CONTC No.2257 of 2026

Basanti Singh

.....

Petitioner

Represented by Adv. -
M/s Atul Tripathy ,
A.sahoo, A. Dhal

-versus-

Dr. N. Tirumala Naik, IAS and others

***Opposite Parties/
Contemnors***

Mr. S.K. Parhi, ASC

CORAM:
THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADITYA KUMAR
MOHAPATRA

ORDER
24.04.2026

Order No.

01. 1. These matters are taken up through Hybrid mode.
2. This Contempt Petition is filed alleging violation of the orders dated 03.02.2026 & 11.02.2026 passed by this Court in W.P(C) No.32772 of 2025.
3. On the prayer of learned counsel for the Contemnor, he is granted four weeks' time, as a last chance, to comply with orders dated 03.02.2026 & 11.02.2026.
4. List this matter on 21.05.2026.

(Aditya Kumar Mohapatra)
Judge