



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CONTC No.2257 of 2026

CNR No. ODHC010292142026

Basanti Singh

.....

Petitioner

Represented by Adv. -
M/s Atul Tripathy ,
A.sahoo, A. Dhal

-versus-

DR. N. TIRUMALA

.....

Opposite Parties

***NAIK, IAS, COMMISSIONER CUM
SECRETARY SCHOOL AND MASS
EDUCATION DEPTT. and others***

Represented by Adv.
– S.Nayak, ASC

CORAM:

MR. JUSTICE ADITYA KUMAR MOHAPATRA

ORDER

31.07.2026

Order No.

- 04.
1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual /Physical Mode).
 2. Heard learned counsel for the Parties.
 3. It is stated by learned counsel for the Opposite Parties/Contemnors files a copy of the office order dated 20.07.2026, which reveals that the order passed by this Court, which was eventually confirmed by the Hon'ble Supreme Court has already been complied with.
 4. A copy of order dated 20.07.2024 be handed over to the learned counsel for the Petitioner.



5. Accordingly, the contempt application is dropped with liberty to the Petitioner to revive the same, in the event the cause of action still survives.

(A.K. Mohapatra)
Judge

Sisir